MANUFACTURED HOME, with five (5) additional ties per side at intermediate 

locations for units fifty (50) feet or more in length, and four (4) additional ties per 

side for units less than fifty (50) feet in length. 

3-17 

C. All components of the anchoring system shall be capable of carrying a force of 

four thousand eight hundred (4800) pounds. 

20. All MOBILE HOMES and MANUFACTURED HOMES and any IMPROVEMENTS 

thereto shall also be placed on a permanent foundation and be elevated in accordance with 

the following requirements: 

A. The stands or lots shall be elevated on compacted FILL, or on pilings so that the